BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

August 14, 2018

To:

Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From:

Dan Gaillet, P.E.

County Engineer

Re:

Change Order #3

Catlett Road/Stribling Road Intersection Improvements

The Engineering Department recommends that the Board President be authorized to sign Final Change Order #3 for Catlett Road - Stribling Road Intersection Improvements to represent a decrease in quantities in the amount of \$18,606.74.

As a result, the final contract price for the Project is \$362,197.70.

FINAL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT

Quantity Adjustment No. 3

Date: July 31, 2018

CATLETT ROAD - STRIBLING ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:

90 Calendar Days

CONTRACT TIME EXTENDED BY CHANGE ORDER:

43 Calendar Days

REVISED CONTRACT TIME:

133 Calendar Days

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:

May 5, 2018

REVISED COMPLETION DATE:

June 18, 2018

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ASSESSED TO CONTRACT:

18 Calendar Days

Pay Item	Description	Previous Quantity	Revised Quantity	Increase or Decrease	Unit	Jnit Price		Amount
1	Mobilization	1	1.069	0.069	LS	\$ 72,719.82	\$	5,017.67
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	1.067	0.067	LS	\$ 15,475.00	\$	1,036.83
3	Removal of Pipe	0.25	0	-0.25	LF	\$ 16,661.00	\$	(4,165.25
5	Excess Excavation, LVM	2700	3100	400	CY	\$ 8.00	\$	3,200.00
6	Borrow Excavation, LVM	1700	1750	50	CY	\$ 16.00	\$	800.00
7	Profile Milling	1600	411	-1189	SY	\$ 4.69	\$	(5,576.42
8	6/10 Crushed Stone Base	500	454.84	-45.16	Tons	\$ 61.56	\$	(2,780.05
9	HMA Base Course	150	135.93	-14.07	Tons	\$ 111.67	\$	(1,571.20
10	HMA Surface Course	325	437.75	112.75	Tons	\$ 96.15	\$	10,840.93
11	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	225	180.50	-44.50	SY	\$ 49.37	\$	(2,196.97
14	Rip Rap	50	32.21	-17.79	Tons	\$ 56.70	\$	(1,008.69
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter	350	397	47	LF	\$ 33.75	\$	1,586.25
22	Wood Fence 6'	75	0	-75	LF	\$ 35.00	\$	(2,625.00
28 CO	18" RCP	165	120	-45	LF	\$ 59.25	\$	(2,666.25
29 CO	6" Perforated PVC Drain Line	220	210	-10	LF	\$ 17.00	\$	(170.00
30 CO	6" Underdrain Per Plans	280	190	-90	LF	\$ 50.00	\$	(4,500.00
31 CO	6" Non-Perforated PVC Pipe	480	220	-260	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	(6,500.00
33 CO	Washed #57 Stone	250	236.98	-13.02	Tons	\$ 79.00	\$	(1,028.58
	Liquidated Damages	0	-18	-18	Days	\$ 350.00	\$	(6,300.00
						TOTAL:	\$ (18,606.74

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:

305,637.02

\$

\$

\$

QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT NO. 1:

9,370.25

QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT NO. 2:

65,797.17

QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT NO. 3:

\$ (18,606.74)

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE:

362,197.70

Submitted:

Regommended

Madison County Engineer

Approved

President

Madison County Board of Supervisors